House Resolution 910

By: Representatives Gambill of the 15th and Scoggins of the 14th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Trevor Hall; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Trevor Hall, a native of Cartersville, Georgia, was promoted to brigadier 3 general aboard Camp Courtney, Okinawa, on December 28, 2023; and

WHEREAS, he graduated from Cartersville High School and entered the Selected Marine
Corps Reserve in 1990 and graduated from the Georgia Institute of Technology in 1994 and

6 was commissioned in the Marine Corps; and

WHEREAS, Brigadier General Hall has served on active duty for over 29 years and has
previously commanded platoons, companies, a battalion, and a marine expeditionary unit;
and

WHEREAS, his service has included numerous operational deployments to the Pacific,
European, African, South American, and Middle Eastern regions; and

WHEREAS, our nation's security continues to rely on patriotic men and women who put their personal lives on hold in order to place themselves in harm's way to protect the freedoms that all United States citizens cherish, and it is abundantly fitting and proper that 15 the outstanding accomplishments of this remarkable and distinguished American be 16 appropriately recognized.

$17 \quad \text{NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that}$

- 18 the members of this body recognize and commend Trevor Hall, congratulate him on his
- 19 recent promotion to brigadier general, and thank him for his service.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 22 Trevor Hall.

24